REALHING
BHEIGHTS

UNIVERSITY OF PIKEVILLE

Bear
Mountain
Community
Project

*H integrity
1) archirecrure

UPIKE students are champions on and off
the field. The Bear Mountain Community
Project will create a sports complex suited
for championship teams.

a0%+

of UPIKE students

participate in
athletics

We need your support to help
make it happen.

« A Game-Changer for the Community — This 500+ acre property
will provide a space for local and regional events, drawing
visitors, supporting local businesses, and fostering community
engagement.

« Transforming Athletics and Student Life - Bear Mountain will be
home to new outdoor athletic facilities, enhancing the student-
athlete experience, expanding recruitment opportunities, and
elevating UPIKE’s athletic programs.

* Outdoor Recreation and Future Growth — With long-term plans
for additional facilities and outdoor spaces, Bear Mountain will
serve as a hub for student activities, wellness initiatives, and future
university expansion.

* Investing in the Region’s Future — This bold initiative underscores
UPIKE's commitment to regional development, providing
opportunities for economic growth, community partnerships, and
an enhanced quality of life for Central Appalachia.

Scan code
By investing in UPIKE's bold $50M OFEION 0 jearn more

about our

Reaching New Heights capital campuaign, you are M Bear Mountain

building ua home for athletics und the entire community! [=] Community

Project.

Learn more about giving opportunities: 8Q 606.218.5268 ¥ advancement@upike.edu




PR

€

. R A
NAMING OPPORTUNITIES

Bear Mountaln Football/Soccer Complex

STADIUM | $2,000,000 TURF FIELD | $500,000

END ZONE COMPLEXES
EAST COMPLEX
WEST COMPLEX

ENTRY PLAZA

PRESS BOX

PRESIDENT’S SUITE
FOOTBALL LOCKER ROOM
WEIGHT ROOM

TRAINING ROOM, MEN’S SOCCER LOCKER ROOM AND
WOMEN’S SOCCER LOCKER ROOM

TICKET BOOTH AND CONCESSION STAND

PRESS BOX SUITES, COACHES’ BOOTH, TEAM
CONFERENCE ROOM, HEAD FOOTBALL COACH OFFICE
AND MEDIA BOOTH

HEAD SOCCER MEN’S COACH OFFICE

HEAD SOCCER WOMEN’S COACH OFFICE

COACHES OFFICES (5)

PLAZA BRICKS

UNIVERSITY OF PIKEVILLE
606.218.5268 | advancement@upike.edu

$750,000 TOTAL
$375,000
$375,000

$250,000
$250,000
$225,000
$175,000

$150,000

$50,000 EACH

$50,000

$25,000 EACH

$20,000 EACH

$100-$1000



