## REACHING HEIGHTS

## **UNIVERSITY OF PIKEVILLE**

## Bear **Mountain Community Project**





UPIKE students are champions on and off the field. The Bear Mountain Community Project will create a sports complex suited for championship teams.

## We need your support to help make it happen.

50%+ of UPIKE students participate in athletics

- A Game-Changer for the Community This 500+ acre property will provide a space for local and regional events, drawing visitors, supporting local businesses, and fostering community engagement.
- Transforming Athletics and Student Life Bear Mountain will be home to new outdoor athletic facilities, enhancing the studentathlete experience, expanding recruitment opportunities, and elevating UPIKE's athletic programs.
- Outdoor Recreation and Future Growth With long-term plans for additional facilities and outdoor spaces, Bear Mountain will serve as a hub for student activities, wellness initiatives, and future university expansion.
- Investing in the Region's Future This bold initiative underscores UPIKE's commitment to regional development, providing opportunities for economic growth, community partnerships, and an enhanced quality of life for Central Appalachia.

By investing in UPIKE's bold \$50M Reaching New Heights capital campaign, you are building a home for athletics and the entire community!



Scan code to learn more about our Bear Mountain Community Project.





END ZONE COMPLEXES  EAST COMPLEX  WEST COMPLEX	<b>\$750,000 TOTAL</b> <i>\$375,000</i> <i>\$375,000</i>
ENTRY PLAZA	\$250,000
PRESS BOX	\$250,000
PRESIDENT'S SUITE	\$225,000
FOOTBALL LOCKER ROOM	\$175,000
WEIGHT ROOM	\$150,000
TRAINING ROOM, MEN'S SOCCER LOCKER ROOM AND WOMEN'S SOCCER LOCKER ROOM	\$50,000 EACH
TICKET BOOTH AND CONCESSION STAND	\$50,000
PRESS BOX SUITES, COACHES' BOOTH, TEAM CONFERENCE ROOM, HEAD FOOTBALL COACH OFFICE AND MEDIA BOOTH	\$25,000 EACH
HEAD SOCCER MEN'S COACH OFFICE HEAD SOCCER WOMEN'S COACH OFFICE COACHES OFFICES (5)	\$20,000 EACH
PLAZA BRICKS	\$100-\$1000